
Flinders Yacht Club
Sailing & Social 
Program 2023/24



SOCIAL & OTHER  EVENTS KEEL BOATS OFF THE BEACH DUTY ROSTER
Date Event Start Race Start Race Start Race Officer Boat Tower Tower
Sun 15 Oct Working Bee 0900
Sun 29 Oct Social Sailing/Practice 1300
Sun 5 Nov Opening Day Lunch 1130 Agg Champ1/Spring 1 1400 Andrew Kings Rick Barker Mike Morgan Richard Skinner

Sun 12 Nov Green Fleet 0930 Spring 2 & 3 1400 Karsten Freuchtl Anton Freuchtl Peter Alexandrovics Prabas Tomar

Sun 19 Nov New Members Day Spring 4 & 5 1330 Mark Kelly Clay Manners Geoff Barnett Jacqui Kelly

Sat 25 Nov Skiff Weekend 1400 Rick Barker Amy Baker Peter Alexandrovics Prabas Tomar

Sun 26 Nov Skiff Weekend 1100 John Derham Warwick Mitchell Dominic White Fingal White

Sun 3 Dec Spring 6 & 7 1330 Steve Kroker Helena Porter David Campbell Annie Dawson

Sun 10 Dec Green Fleet from 0930 Spring 8 & 9 1400 Nick Hayne TBC David Lindner Max Findlay

Sun 26 Dec Pacer Challenge 1400 Mark Cramond Warren Joel Janeen Cramond Lynne Kroker

Wed 27 Dec Sailing School Day 1 0900 - 1700
Thur 28 Dec Sailing School Day 2 0900 - 1700 1330
Fri 29 Dec Sailing School Day 3 0900 - 1700 Twilight 1 1600 Summer Cup 1&2 1330 Leigh Glover Simon Doak Hugh Hardy Sue Slater

Sat 30 Dec Sailing School Day 4 
Junior Beach Party

0900 - 1700 1330

Sun 31 Dec Sailing School Day 5 0900 - 1700 Aggregate 1 1300 Summer Cup 3&4 & Junior Champs 1 & 2 1330 Peter Hunstman Andrew English Linda Neate Grace Huntley

Wed 3 Jan Ocean 1 1200 Summer Cup 5&6 & Junior Champs 3 & 4 1330 Ed Wright Will Morgan Kylie Wright Vicki Fogarty

Thu 4 Jan Junior Progressive Dinner
Fri 5 Jan BYO BBQ from 1830 Twilight 2 1600
Sat 6 Jan Commodore’s Cocktail Party Adventure Sail - Balnarring 1400
Sun 7 Jan Westernport YC Aggregate 2 & 3 1300 Westernport Teams Racing 1000 David Campbell Rae O'Connell

Mon 8 Jan Meet at Westernport YC Adventure Sail Return 1000
Fri 12 Jan BYO BBQ / Junior Pasta 

Dinner & Movie Night
1830 Twilight 3 1600

Sun 14 Jan Aggregate 4 1300 Summer Cup 7 & 8 Junior Champs 5 & 6 1400 Michael Hollowood Greg Reed Grant Matthews Naomi Reed

Fri 19 Jan Ladies Lunch & BYO BBQ 1200 / 1830 Twilight 4 1600
Sun 21 Jan Ocean 2 1200 Agg/Champ 2&3 1330 Liam Vallely Gavin Vallely Linda Neate Vanessa Englisch

Thur 25 Jan Somers BBQ & Camping Somers Youth Sail to Flinders
Fri 26 Jan BYO BBQ 1830 Twilight 5 1600 Somers Youth Sail to Somers
Sat 27 Jan Australia Days Dinner Brian Coleman Cup 1 & 2 1330 Peter Alexand Prabas Tomar Ingrid Alexand Maria
Sun 28 Jan Australia Day 1 & 2 1300 Brian Coleman Cup 3 & 4 1330 Dominic White Fingal White Mark Godfrey Meike Fruechtl
Fri 2 Feb BYO BBQ 1830 Feb Twilight 1 1600
Sun 4 Feb Green Fleet 0930 Aggregate 5 & 6 1300 Agg/Champ 4 & 5 1400 John Derham Michael Wyles David Hayne Fiona Reed
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Date Event Race Start Race Start Race Officer Boat Tower Tower
Fri 9 Feb BYO BBQ 1830 Feb Twilight 2 1600
Sun 11 Feb Aggregate 7 1300 Agg/Champ 6 & 7 1330 Ed Wright Harrison Wright Janeen Cramond Lynn Kroker
Fri 16 Feb Feb Twilight 3 1600
Sat 17 Feb Family Quiz Night 1800 Montalto Marathon TBD Montalto Marathon TBD
Sun 18 Feb Green Fleet 0930 Ocean 3 1200 Agg Champ 8 & 9 1400 Andrew Higgins James Colbert Miles Wadley Amy Baker
Fri 23 Feb BYO BBQ 1830 Feb Twilight 4 1600
Sun 25 Feb Aggregate 8 & 9 1300 Agg/Champ 10 & 11 1330 Warren Joel Igor Lavrin Allan Farrar Sarah Lawrence
Fri 1 Mar BYO BBQ 1830 March Twilight 1 1600
Sun 3 Mar Green Fleet 0930 Aggregate 10 1300 Agg/Champ 12 & 13 1400 James Grant Rupert Grant Linda Neate Max Findlay
Fri 8 Mar BYO BBQ 1830 March Twilight 2 1600
Sat 9 Mar Labour Day Club Function 1800 Labour Day 1 & 2 & 

Vignerons Trophy
1330 Labour Day 1 & 2 & Vignerons Trophy 1330 Martin Fry Elliott Fry Julian Barlow Hugo Fry

Sun 10 Mar Labour Day 3 & 4 1300 Labour Day 3 & 4 1330 Mark Cramond Andrew Higgins Steve Kroker Zoe Higgins
Mon 11 Mar
Fri 15 Mar BYO BBQ 1830 March Twilight 3 1600
Sun 17 Mar Green Fleet 0930 Aggregate 11 & 12 1300 Agg/Champ 14 &15 1330 Warwick Mitchell Andrew Lawson Michael Wyles Eamonn Cooke
Fri 22 Mar BYO BBQ 1830 March Twilight 4 1600
Sun 24 Mar Aggregate 13 1300 Agg/Champ 16 & 17 1400 Karsten Freuchtl Emma Freuchtl Andrew Englisch M & L Englisch
Fri 29 Mar BYO BBQ 1830 March Twilight 5 1600
Sat 30 Mar Easter Sat Dinner on Deck 1800 IFMT 1 & 2 1330 M. Hollowood Greg Reed Grant Matthews Naomi Reed
Sun 31 Mar IFMT 1 & 2 1300 IFMT 3 & 4 1330 Andrew O'Hara Charlie O'Hara Dominic White Fin White
Sun 7 Apr Autumn 2/Agg Resail 1300 Autumn 1 & 2/Agg Champ Resails 1330 Leigh Glover James Colbert Vanessa Englisch Sue Slater
Sun 14 Apr Autumn 3 1300 Autumn 3 & 4 1330 Lilly Fogarty Jim Fogarty Richard Johnson Marian Johnson
Sun 21 Apr Autumn 5 & 6 1330 John Sweeney Hugh Sweeney Linda Neate Grace Huntley
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Can’t make your duty roster? 

FYC now have a sailing & duty roster WhatsApp group. Please email your phone number and name to 
membership@flindersyc.com.au if you would like to be added. It is your responsibility to find a replacement if 
you can’t make your duty and within this WhatsApp group you can look to swap dates and check others 
availabilty.


